the legislative process. This will have no impact to Special Council Contingency.

2. We recommend that the net salary budgeted at $133,803 and the net benefits budgeted at

$18,516 not be appropriated for the Inmate Welfare Trust Fund for fiscal year 2013/2014.
Since this is an all years fund and there is a total current spending capacity of $368,829
for the salary and benefits as of June 30, 2013. This will have no impact to Special
Council Contingency.

NOTE:
See the next page for the Proposed Budget after Adjustments based on the recommendations
above.

40

COUNCIL AUDITOR’S OFFICE
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
MAYOR’S PROPOSED 2013/2014 BUDGET

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
SHERIFF’S TRUSTS (64A)

PROPOSED BUDGET BOOK – PAGE #283-284

ON SCREEN – PDF PAGE #297-298

 FY 2012/13
Adopted

FY 2013/14
Proposed

Before
Adjustments

Council
Auditor's
Office All

Years
Adjustment

FY 2013/14
Proposed

After
Adjustments

REVENUE
   OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Charges for Services   -   -   -   -
Fines and Forfeits   714,939   40,000   -   40,000
Miscellaneous Revenue   1,530,000   1,392,169   (635,573)   756,596

TOTAL REVENUE   2,244,939   1,432,169   (635,573)   796,596

EXPENDITURES
   NON-DEPARTMENTAL / FUND LEVEL ACTIVITIES

Transfers to Other Funds   552,000   -   -   -
   552,000   -   -   -

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
   Salaries   619,913   135,113   (133,803)   1,310

   Employer Provided Benefits   261,006   65,888   (18,516)   47,372
   Other Operating Expenses   412,020   (760,105)   152,319   (607,786)
   Capital Outlay   400,000   1,838,773   (483,073)   1,355,700
   Grants, Aids and

Contributions   -   152,500   (152,500)   -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES   2,244,939   1,432,169   (635,573)   796,596

REVENUE:
Fines and Forfeits:

• The budgeted amount of $40,000 is for the Domestic Battery Surcharge which is in line
with current year collections. The City receives $115 of the $201 surcharge. The decrease
of $674,939 is due to appropriating excess revenues from the Domestic Battery
Surcharge to reduce the Office of the Sheriff’s salary lapse that was budgeted for fiscal
year 2012/2013. Therefore, overall fine revenue is staying constant at $40,000.

Miscellaneous Revenue:
• The revised budgeted amount of $756,596 is for Concession Sales deposited into the

Inmate Welfare Trust Fund. The decrease of $773,404 is due to appropriating $510,000